Subscription Agreement;

(c)  approval in-principle for the listing and quotation of the Subscription Shares on the Mainboard
 of the SGX-ST being obtained from the SGX-ST and not having been revoked or
 amended; and

(d) there being no change which would be likely to have a material adverse effect or change to,
 among others, the condition, results of operations, assets or business of the Company.

Pursuant to the Subscription Agreement, the conditions precedent are expected to be fulfilled no later
than 45 days from the date of the Subscription Agreement or such later date as the parties may agree
in accordance with the terms of the Subscription Agreement.

- 10 -

3. InTERESTS OF DIRECTORS AnD SUBSTAnTIAL SHAREHOLDERS AnD CHAnGES
 In SHAREHOLDInG STRUCTURE

3.1 The interests of the Directors and the Substantial Shareholders in the share capital of the
 Company as at the Latest Practicable Date and the effects of the Proposed Subscription on
 the shareholding structure of the Company are set out below:

As at the Latest

<----- Practicable Date ----->
After the Proposed

<----- Subscription ----->

number Of
Shares

% number Of
Shares

%

Directors

R. Jayachandran - - - -

Narain Girdhar Chanrai (1) 459,602,064 26.820 459,602,064 23.130

Michael Lim Choo San - - - -

Mark Haynes Daniell - - - -

Robert Michael Tomlin - - - -

Wong Heng Tew - - - -

Jean-Paul Pinard - - - -

Tse Po Shing (2) 28,524 0.002 28,524 0.001

Sunny George Verghese 89,574,893 5.230 89,574,893 4.510

Shekhar Anantharaman (3) 14,602,861 0.850 14,602,861 0.730

Sridhar Krishnan (3) 14,429,138 0.840 14,429,138 0.730

Substantial Shareholders

Kewalram Singapore Limited (4) 459,602,064 26.820 459,602,064 23.130

Chanrai Investment Corporation Limited (5) 459,602,064 26.820 459,602,064 23.130

Kewalram Chanrai Holdings Limited (5) 459,602,064 26.820 459,602,064 23.130

Investec Trustees (Jersey) Ltd,
Murli Kewalram Chanrai and Narain Girdhar
Chanrai as trustees of Girdhar Kewalram
Chanrai Settlement (“GKC Trustees”) (5)

459,602,064 26.820 459,602,064 23.130

Investec Trustees (Jersey) Ltd,
Narain Girdhar Chanrai and Koshu Murli
Chanrai as trustees of Hariom Trust
(“Hariom Trustees”) (5)

459,602,064 26.820 459,602,064 23.130

- 11 -

Investec Trustees (Jersey) Ltd,
Narain Girdhar Chanrai and Murli Kewalram
Chanrai as trustees of Dayal Damodar
Chanrai Settlement (“DKC Trustees”) (5)

459,602,064 26.820 459,602,064 23.130

Investec Trustees (Jersey) Ltd as trustee
of Pitamber Kewalram Chanrai Settlement
(“PKC Trustees”) (5)

459,602,064 26.820 459,602,064 23.130

Bank of America Corporation (through
various subsidiaries)

103,658,784 6.050 103,658,784 5.220

UBS AG 156,573,224 9.140 156,573,224 7.880

notes:

(1) Narain Girdhar Chanrai is deemed to be interested in these Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date as he is one of
 the trustees of the Dayal Damodar Chanrai Settlement, the Girdhar Kewalram Chanrai Settlement and the
 Hariom Trust.

(2) These Shares are held through Russell AIF Singapore Investments Limited (“RAIFSIL”) in which Tse Po Shing is a
 director. The directors of RAIFSIL have management control over the Shares owned by RAIFSIL.

(3) These Shares include Shares that were jointly registered under Messrs Sridhar Krishnan, Shekhar Anantharaman
 and Joydeep Bose (the “Trustees”) and are held in trust for the management (including the Directors) and